North Carolina National Banks (Issued Large Size Notes)

NBCharter

11091
8953
3418
4094
5110
8772

12244

12614
8649
1547
1781
2135
2314
5055
9164
9548
3903
8902
7188
3811
7698
4628
5673
1756
2003
5677
8682
9203

12461
4377
7536

11477
5048

10614
8844
2322
5031
5168
9123

10112
8160

10851
7564
8837
9571

10734
4597
3490
4568
5451
9044
9085
5651

12259
8445
5698
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BankName

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank
National Bank

Blue Ridge National Bank
American National Bank
National Bank of Commerce/FNB
First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank
Merchants and Farmers NB
Commercial National Bank
Traders National Bank
Charlotte National Bank
Union National Bank

First National Bank
Concord National Bank
First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank
Citizens National Bank
First NB/First and Citizens NB
Elkin National Bank
Fayetteville National Bank
Peoples National Bank
National Bank

Fourth National Bank

First National Bank
National Bank

First National Bank
Citizens National Bank of
Third National Bank
National Bank

Wayne National Bank
National Bank of Alamance
National Bank

Greensboro National Bank
City National Bank
Commercial National Bank
American Exchange National Bank
National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank
Peoples National Bank
Citizens National Bank
First National Bank
National Bank/First NB
Commercial National Bank
First National Bank
National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank
National Bank/First NB
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Town

Albemarle
Asheboro
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Asheville
Benson
Burlington
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Charlotte
Cherryville
Concord
Creedmoor
Dunn
Durham
Durham
Elizabeth City
Elkin
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Fayetteville
Forest City
Forest City
Gastonia
Gastonia
Gastonia
Goldsboro
Goldsboro
Graham
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greensboro
Greenville
Hamlet
Henderson
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
Hickory
High Point
High Point
Kings Mountain
Kinston
Kinston
Laurinburg
Leaksville
Lenoir
Lexington
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State

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

County

Stanly
Randolph
Buncombe
Buncombe
Buncombe
Buncombe
Buncombe
Johnston
Alamance
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Gaston
Cabarrus
Granville
Harnett
Durham
Durham
Pasquotank
Surry
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Cumberland
Rutherford
Rutherford
Gaston
Gaston
Gaston
Wayne
Wayne
Alamance
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Pitt
Richmond
Vance
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Catawba
Guilford
Guilford
Cleveland
Lenoir
Lenoir
Scotland
Rockingham
Caldwell
Davidson

Open
1917
1907
1885
1889
1898
1907
1922
1924
1907
1865
1871
1874
1875
1897
1908
1909
1888
1907
1904
1887
1905
1891
1901
1870
1872
1901
1907
1908
1923
1890
1904
1919
1896
1914
1907
1876
1896
1899
1908
1911
1906
1916
1905
1907
1909
1915
1891
1886
1891
1900
1908
1908
1900
1922
1906
1901

Close

1936
1936
1897
1897
1907
1930
1933
1928
1931
1930
1934
1936
1883
1936
1936
1927
2008
1923
1928
1932
1936
1936
1932
1887
1891
1927
1916
1915
1926
1935
1933
1926
1930
1932
1936
1896
1922
1908
1911
1929
1930
1923
1933
1913
1915
1930
1936
1907
1932
1936
1931
1931
1930
1936
1931
1919

BankFate

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Liquidated
Liquidated
Receivership
Liquidated
Receivership
Receivership
Receivership
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
Liquidated

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Liquidated
Closed (Merger)
Liquidated
Receivership
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Liquidated
Receivership
Receivership
Receivership
Liquidated
Absorbed
Liquidated
Liquidated
Liquidated
Receivership
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
Liquidated
Closed
Receivership
Liquidated
Liquidated
Receivership
Absorbed
Liquidated
Absorbed
Liquidated
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
Absorbed
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Receivership
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
Liquidated
Liquidated



North Carolina National Banks (Issued Large Size Notes)

NBCharter

6744
8184
7554
10260
7398
10610
6095
11697
8712
9531
5450
4896
10629
11557
9458
1632
6075
5885
8996
1557
1682
1766
3389
9067
9471
11229
5767
7362
10608
10630
1659
2981
9076
6616
10739
6776
7959
10502
11440
10887
3682
9335
8356
8788
4947
11767
4997
6554
8571
1656
4726
4960
5182
7913
9124
12176

BankName

First National Bank
County National Bank
First National Bank
Farmers National Bank
First National Bank
National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank
National Bank

Shuford National Bank
First National Bank
National Bank of Granville
Raleigh NB of North Carolina
State National Bank
Citizens National Bank
National Bank
Commercial National Bank
Merchants National Bank
First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank
Planters National Bank
National Bank/First NB
First National Bank

First National Bank
Peoples National Bank

FNB of Sanford/NB of Lillington

First National Bank

First National Bank
Shelby National Bank
FNB/First and Citizens NB
Citizens National Bank
First National Bank

First National Bank
Commercial National Bank
First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank

First National Bank
Atlantic National Bank
National Bank

Murchison National Bank
Southern National Bank
American National Bank
Commercial National Bank
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Town

Lincolnton
Lincolnton
Louisburg
Louisburg
Lumberton
Lumberton
Marion
Mebane
Monroe
Mooresville
Morganton
Mount Airy
Mount Olive
Murfreesboro
Murphy

New Berne
Newton
Oxford
Oxford
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Raleigh
Reidsville
Roanoke Rapids
Rocky Mount
Rocky Mount
Rocky Mount
Salem
Salisbury
Salisbury
Sanford/Lillington
Selma
Shelby
Shelby
Smithfield
Smithfield
Snow Hill
Statesville
Statesville
Tarboro
Thomasville
Wadesboro
Warsaw
Washington
Waynesville
West Jefferson
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington
Wilmington

State

NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

County

Lincoln
Lincoln
Franklin
Franklin
Robeson
Robeson
McDowell
Alamance
Union

Iredell

Burke

Surry

Wayne
Hertford
Cherokee
Craven
Catawba
Granville
Granville
Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake

Wake
Rockingham
Halifax

Nash

Nash

Nash

Forsyth
Rowan
Rowan

Lee

Johnston
Cleveland
Cleveland
Johnston
Johnston
Greene
Iredell

Iredell
Edgecombe
Davidson
Anson

Duplin
Beaufort
Haywood
Ashe

New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover
New Hanover

Open
1903
1906
1905
1912
1904
1914
1902
1920
1907
1909
1900
1893
1914
1919
1909
1866
1902
1901
1908
1865
1868
1871
1885
1908
1909
1918
1901
1904
1914
1914
1866
1883
1908
1903
1915
1903
1905
1914
1919
1916
1887
1909
1906
1907
1894
1920
1895
1902
1907
1866
1892
1894
1899
1905
1908
1922

Close

1936
1927
1931
1925
1925
1936
1936
1933
1930
1936
1936
1936
1936
1926
1911
1929
1936
1934
1929
1885
1888
1929
1905
1931
1923
1936
1929
1928
1936
1929
1879
1936
1923
1912
1925
1936
1922
1929
1921
1923
1933
1928
1929
1936
1936
1931
1931
1936
1936
1891
1908
1901
1929
1913
1915
1923

BankFate

(Open past 1935)
Absorbed
Receivership
Receivership
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Absorbed

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Absorbed
Absorbed
Liquidated

(Open past 1935)
Liquidated
Liquidated
Liquidated
Receivership
Liquidated
Liquidated
Receivership
Absorbed

(Open past 1935)
Absorbed

Closed

(Open past 1935)
Liquidated
Liquidated

(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Liquidated
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
Liquidated
Liquidated
Closed
Liquidated
Receivership
Receivership
Liquidated

(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Receivership
(Open past 1935)
(Open past 1935)
Receivership
Liquidated
Liquidated
Liquidated
Liquidated
Liquidated
Receivership
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NBCharter BankName Town State  County Open Close BankFate
2321 First National Bank Wilson NC Wilson 1876 1932 Liquidated
2319 First National Bank Winston NC Forsyth 1876 1897 Liquidated
2425 Wachovia National Bank Winston NC Forsyth 1879 1911 Liquidated
4292 Peoples National Bank Winston NC Forsyth 1890 1931 Receivership
9916 Merchants National Bank Winston NC Forsyth 1911 1919 Liquidated

12278 Farmers National Bank & TC Winston-Salem NC Forsyth 1922 1934 Liquidated

118 Records
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