NBCharter	BankName	Town	State	County	Open	Close	BankFate
11091	First National Bank	Albemarle	NC	Stanly	1917	1936	(Open past 1935)
8953	First National Bank	Asheboro	NC	Randolph	1907	1936	(Open past 1935)
3418	First National Bank	Asheville	NC	Buncombe	1885	1897	Receivership
4094	National Bank	Asheville	NC	Buncombe	1889	1897	Liquidated
5110	Blue Ridge National Bank	Asheville	NC	Buncombe	1898	1907	Liquidated
8772	American National Bank	Asheville	NC	Buncombe	1907	1930	Receivership
12244	National Bank of Commerce/FNB	Asheville	NC	Buncombe	1922	1933	Liquidated
12614	First National Bank	Benson	NC	Johnston	1924	1928	Receivership
8649	First National Bank	Burlington	NC	Alamance	1907	1931	Receivership
1547	First National Bank	Charlotte	NC	Mecklenburg	1865	1930	Receivership
1781	Merchants and Farmers NB	Charlotte	NC	Mecklenburg	1871	1934	Receivership
2135	Commercial National Bank	Charlotte	NC	Mecklenburg	1874	1936	(Open past 1935)
2314	Traders National Bank	Charlotte	NC	Mecklenburg	1875	1883	Liquidated
5055	Charlotte National Bank	Charlotte	NC	Mecklenburg	1897	1936	(Open past 1935)
9164	Union National Bank	Charlotte	NC	Mecklenburg	1908	1936	(Open past 1935)
9548	First National Bank	Cherryville	NC	Gaston	1909	1927	Liquidated
3903	Concord National Bank	Concord	NC	Cabarrus	1888	2008	Closed (Merger)
8902	First National Bank	Creedmoor	NC	Granville	1907	1923	Liquidated
7188	First National Bank	Dunn	NC	Harnett	1904	1928	Receivership
3811	First National Bank	Durham	NC	Durham	1887	1932	Receivership
7698	Citizens National Bank	Durham	NC	Durham	1905	1936	(Open past 1935)
4628	First NB/First and Citizens NB	Elizabeth City	NC	Pasquotank	1891	1936	(Open past 1935)
5673	Elkin National Bank	Elkin	NC	Surry	1901	1932	Receivership
1756	Fayetteville National Bank	Fayetteville	NC	Cumberland	1870	1887	Liquidated
2003	Peoples National Bank	Fayetteville	NC	Cumberland	1872	1891	Receivership
5677	National Bank	Fayetteville	NC	Cumberland	1901	1927	Receivership
8682	Fourth National Bank	Fayetteville	NC	Cumberland	1907	1916	Receivership
9203	First National Bank	Forest City	NC	Rutherford	1908	1915	Liquidated
12461	National Bank	Forest City	NC	Rutherford	1923	1926	Absorbed
4377	First National Bank	Gastonia	NC	Gaston	1890	1935	Liquidated
7536	Citizens National Bank of	Gastonia	NC	Gaston	1904	1933	Liquidated
11477	Third National Bank	Gastonia	NC	Gaston	1919	1926	Liquidated
5048	National Bank	Goldsboro	NC	Wayne	1896	1930	Receivership
10614	Wayne National Bank	Goldsboro	NC	Wayne	1914	1932	Receivership
8844	National Bank of Alamance	Graham	NC	Alamance	1907	1936	(Open past 1935)
2322	National Bank	Greensboro	NC	Guilford	1876		Liquidated
5031	Greensboro National Bank	Greensboro	NC	Guilford	1896		Closed
5168	City National Bank	Greensboro	NC	Guilford	1899	1908	Receivership
9123	•	Greensboro	NC	Guilford	1908	1911	Liquidated
10112	American Exchange National Bank	Greensboro	NC	Guilford	1911	1929	•
8160	National Bank	Greenville	NC	Pitt	1906	1930	Receivership
10851	First National Bank	Hamlet	NC	Richmond	1916	1923	Absorbed
7564	First National Bank	Henderson	NC	Vance	1905	1933	Liquidated
8837	First National Bank	Hendersonville	NC	Henderson	1907		Absorbed
9571	Peoples National Bank	Hendersonville	NC	Henderson	1909	1915	Liquidated
10734	Citizens National Bank	Hendersonville	NC	Henderson	1915	1930	•
4597	First National Bank	Hickory	NC	Catawba	1891	1936	(Open past 1935)
3490	National Bank/First NB	High Point	NC	Guilford	1886	1907	
4568	Commercial National Bank	High Point	NC	Guilford	1891	1932	Receivership
5451	First National Bank	Kings Mountain	NC	Cleveland	1900	1936	(Open past 1935)
9044	National Bank	Kinston	NC	Lenoir	1908	1931	Receivership
9085	First National Bank	Kinston	NC	Lenoir	1908	1931	Receivership
5651	First National Bank	Laurinburg	NC	Scotland	1900	1930	Receivership
12259	First National Bank	Leaksville	NC	Rockingham	1922	1936	(Open past 1935)
8445	First National Bank	Lenoir	NC	Caldwell	1906	1931	Liquidated
5698	National Bank/First NB	Lexington	NC	Davidson	1901		Liquidated
		•					•

NBCharter	BankName	Town	State	County	Open	Close	BankFate
6744	First National Bank	Lincolnton	NC	Lincoln	1903	1936	(Open past 1935)
8184	County National Bank	Lincolnton	NC	Lincoln	1906	1927	Absorbed
7554	First National Bank	Louisburg	NC	Franklin	1905	1931	Receivership
10260	Farmers National Bank	Louisburg	NC	Franklin	1912	1925	Receivership
7398	First National Bank	Lumberton	NC	Robeson	1904	1925	Receivership
10610	National Bank	Lumberton	NC	Robeson	1914	1936	(Open past 1935)
6095	First National Bank	Marion	NC	McDowell	1902	1936	(Open past 1935)
11697	First National Bank	Mebane	NC	Alamance	1920	1933	Receivership
8712	First National Bank	Monroe	NC	Union	1907	1930	Absorbed
9531	First National Bank	Mooresville	NC	Iredell	1909	1936	(Open past 1935)
5450	First National Bank	Morganton	NC	Burke	1900	1936	(Open past 1935)
4896	First National Bank	Mount Airy	NC	Surry	1893	1936	(Open past 1935)
10629	First National Bank	Mount Olive	NC	Wayne	1914	1936	(Open past 1935)
11557	First National Bank	Murfreesboro	NC	Hertford	1919	1926	Absorbed
9458	First National Bank	Murphy	NC	Cherokee	1909	1911	Absorbed
1632		New Berne	NC	Craven	1866	1929	Liquidated
	Shuford National Bank	Newton	NC	Catawba	1902	1936	(Open past 1935)
5885	First National Bank	Oxford	NC	Granville	1901	1934	Liquidated
8996	National Bank of Granville	Oxford	NC	Granville	1908	1929	Liquidated
1557	Raleigh NB of North Carolina	Raleigh	NC	Wake	1865	1885	Liquidated
1682	State National Bank	Raleigh	NC	Wake	1868	1888	Receivership
1766	Citizens National Bank	Raleigh	NC	Wake	1871	1929	Liquidated
3389	National Bank	Raleigh	NC	Wake	1885	1905	Liquidated
9067	Commercial National Bank	Raleigh	NC	Wake	1908	1931	Receivership
9471	Merchants National Bank	Raleigh	NC	Wake	1909	1923	Absorbed
11229	First National Bank	Reidsville	NC	Rockingham	1918	1936	(Open past 1935)
5767	First National Bank	Roanoke Rapids	NC	Halifax	1901	1929	Absorbed
7362	First National Bank	Rocky Mount	NC	Nash	1904	1928	Closed
10608	Planters National Bank	Rocky Mount	NC	Nash	1904	1936	(Open past 1935)
10630	National Bank/First NB	Rocky Mount	NC	Nash	1914	1929	Liquidated
1659	First National Bank	Salem	NC	Forsyth	1866	1879	Liquidated
2981	First National Bank	Salisbury	NC	Rowan	1883	1936	(Open past 1935)
9076	Peoples National Bank	Salisbury	NC	Rowan	1908	1923	Receivership
6616	FNB of Sanford/NB of Lillington	Sanford/Lillington	NC	Lee	1903	1912	Liquidated
10739	· ·	Selma	NC	Johnston	1905		Receivership
		Shelby	NC	Cleveland	1903		•
	First National Bank Shelby National Bank	Shelby	NC	Cleveland	1905		(Open past 1935) Liquidated
10502	-	Smithfield	NC	Johnston	1903	1922	Liquidated
11440		Smithfield	NC	Johnston	1914	1929	Closed
10887	First National Bank	Snow Hill	NC	Greene	1916	1923	Liquidated
3682	First National Bank	Statesville	NC	Iredell	1887	1933	Receivership
9335	Commercial National Bank	Statesville	NC	Iredell	1909	1933	Receivership
		Tarboro	NC	Edgecombe	1909		Liquidated
8356	First National Bank			· ·		1929	•
8788	First National Bank	Thomasville	NC	Davidson	1907	1936	(Open past 1935)
4947	First National Bank	Wadesboro Warsaw	NC	Anson	1894	1936	(Open past 1935)
11767	First National Bank		NC	Duplin	1920	1931	Receivership
4997	First National Bank	Washington	NC	Beaufort	1895	1931	Receivership
6554	First National Bank	Waynesville	NC	Haywood	1902	1936	(Open past 1935)
8571	First National Bank	West Jefferson	NC	Ashe	1907	1936	(Open past 1935)
1656	First National Bank	Wilmington	NC	New Hanover	1866	1891	Receivership
4726	Atlantic National Bank	Wilmington	NC	New Hanover	1892	1908	Liquidated
4960	National Bank	Wilmington	NC	New Hanover	1894	1901	Liquidated
5182	Murchison National Bank	Wilmington	NC	New Hanover	1899	1929	Liquidated
7913		Wilmington	NC	New Hanover	1905	1913	Liquidated
	American National Bank	Wilmington	NC	New Hanover	1908	1915	Liquidated
121/6	Commercial National Bank	Wilmington	NC	New Hanover	1922	1923	Receivership

NBCharter	BankName	Town	State	County	Open	Close	BankFate
2321	First National Bank	Wilson	NC	Wilson	1876	1932	Liquidated
2319	First National Bank	Winston	NC	Forsyth	1876	1897	Liquidated
2425	Wachovia National Bank	Winston	NC	Forsyth	1879	1911	Liquidated
4292	Peoples National Bank	Winston	NC	Forsyth	1890	1931	Receivership
9916	Merchants National Bank	Winston	NC	Forsyth	1911	1919	Liquidated
12278	Farmers National Bank & TC	Winston-Salem	NC	Forsyth	1922	1934	Liquidated

118 Records